



2026:RJ-JP:24537

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1264/2023

Satya Narayan Sharma S/o Shri Devki Nandan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudhir Yadav

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

18/03/2024

As per office report, notice of respondent No. 2 has been received unserved with the report that he has expired and notice of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have been received unserved with the report that they have been transferred.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition in the Office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG.

List on 21.05.2024 after showing the name of Mr. G.S.Gill, AAG in the cause list.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J