



2026:RJ-JP:24537

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1255/2023

Anita Jain D/o Late Shri Trilok Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

Anand Kumar & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1264/2023

Satya Narayan Sharma S/o Shri Devki Nandan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Anand Kumar & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Yadav Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jangir
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Megha Sharma on behalf of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

27/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents categorically submits that order passed by the Rajasthan Civil Services Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur, has already been complied with and the payment has been made to the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to verify the statement made by learned counsel for the respondents.

Let these matters be listed in 1st week of May, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J