



2026:RJ-JP:24537

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1255/2023

Anita Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1264/2023

Satya Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Jain, present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jhabarmal, ASI, OIC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

02/05/2026

Mr. Jhabarmal, ASI appeared on behalf of the respondents and submitted that compliance has already been made.

Above statement has been objected by the petitioner in person and submitted that complete payment has not yet been made to the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file specific affidavit in order to show that what amount has not been paid by the respondents in compliance of order passed by the Rajasthan Civil Services Appellate Tribunal.

Let these matters be listed after four weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J